

Registered post

**GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM  
FINANCE (SIU) DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR:::GUWAHATI- 6**

No. FSI.69/2017/112

Dated Dispur, the 21<sup>st</sup> February, 2018

**CORRIGENDUM**

Please read the name of the school as “**Adarsha Hiloidari LPS**” instead of “Kulabali Bodo LPS” and the name of Treasury as “**Dhakuakhana Sub Treasury**” instead of “Lakhimpur” in respect of the incumbent mentioned at Sl. No.78 of this Department’s Letter No.FSI.1239/2017/1(B/S) dated 17.08.2017.

Also read the name of the school as “**Bijoypur LPS**” instead of “Rajgarh Santipur LPS” and the name of Treasury as “**Dhakuakhana Sub Treasury**” instead of “Lakhimpur” in respect of the incumbent mentioned at Sl. No.84 of this Department’s Letter No.FSI.1239/2017/1(B/S) dated 17.08.2017.

*Sd/-*

(BHARAT THAKURIA)

Under Secretary to the Government of Assam  
Finance (SIU) Department

Memo No.FSI.69/2017/112-A

Dated Dispur, the 21<sup>st</sup> February, 2018

Copy for information and necessary action to:

1. The Treasury Officer, Lakhimpur/ Dhakuakhana Sub Treasury.
2. The Director, Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati- 19.
3. District Elementary Education Officer, Lakhimpur with reference to letter No.DEEO/L/TET/Regular/2017/16014 dated 30.01.2018.
4. Block Elementary Education Officer, Lakhimpur/ Dhakuakhana.
5. Finance (Budget) Department, Dispur.
6. Finance (e-Governance Unit) Department for uploading the Corrigendum on Finance Department’s website and immediately transmit the same to the concerned Treasury Officer.
7. Finance (SIU) Department, Dispur (S. Kumar, Sr. AA).

By order etc.

*Bharat*  
21/02/18

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam  
Finance (SIU) Department

*Sd/-*